Series 116 BFZ-SFZ
www.vishay.com Vishay Sfernice
Revision: 26-Mar-15 1 Document Number: 54006
For technical questions, contact: sferprecisionpot@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Precision Rotative Transducers 360°
Special Laws: Sine/Cosine

3rd digit indicates
number of zeros
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
RO 116SFZ 1 B 103
MODEL GANG NUMBER CONFORMITY OHMIC VALUE
1 or 2 A or B 10 k
= COS β= SIN ∝
es
E
0° ≤ Θ ≤ 360°
ec
E+ E
- E
0
+ E
- E
ec
a = 0
∝
es
SIN
SINE/COSINE
OVER 360°
LAW Z 90°
COS
β  = ∝  + 90°
θ
β
116 SF Z 116 BF Z
C D
A
B
H
N
G
F
E
1.6 ± 0.1
1
R = I MAX.
6
4
3
2
45° 45°
SIZE 11
5
1: POWER SUPPLY (+)
2: POWER SUPPLY (-)
3: WIPER (SINE)
4: WIPER (COSINE)
5: GROUND TAP (ON REQUEST)
6: GROUND TAP (ON REQUEST)
B N
HK
C
A
1.6
J
Ø
 9
.5
2
×
0.
78
116 SF Z 116 BF Z
C D
A
B